FORM 23.2 REV 1704
THERMA-FUSER™
THERMALLY POWERED VAV DIFFUSER
INSTALLATION, BALANCING & MAINTENANCE MODULAR VAV SYSTEMS
SIDEWALL MODELS:
	 TLW-C	 VAV cooling only
	 TLW-CW	 VAV cooling and warm up (constant
	 	 volume heating)

Continued on NEXT Page
TLW-CW-48 2 1-I
MODEL DESIGNATION
Therma-Fuser—Linear
TL = Ceiling Lay in*
TLC = Ceiling Continuous*
TLW = Sidewall
Type-C = VAV cooling only
CW = VAV cooling plus warm-up (fully
opens for constant volume heating with
supply air temperature above 80°F/26.5°C)
D = Manually adjustable diffuser
RAD = Ducted return air
RAP = Ceiling plenum return air
Nominal Length—24, 36, 48 or 60 inches. 72
inches available for type RAP only.
Number of slots—1, 2 or 4
Blow direction—1 way
Factory installed options
I	 =	 Internal insulation
R	 =	 Rectangular inlet
A1	 =	 Heater for remote adjust 1 and 2 slots
A2	 =	 Heater for remote adjust 4 slot only.
* See separate dimensions and separate instructions for models TL-XX and
TLC-XX.
MINIMUM FLOW (TLW-C and TLW-CW)
Standard TLW units have a 10% leakage. To obtain higher mini-
mum flows, a shorter length of blade gasket (foam) for each
blade can be factory installed or it can be field removed per the
table below. The blade gasket must be removed at the end oppo-
site from the induction slot.
Fig 1.  Dimensions–continued
MODEL TL-RAP
ACTUAL LENGTH
TOP
VIEW
C
1/2"
13 mm TYP.
TOP AND BOTTOM
115/16"
49 mm
TYP
33/4"
95 mm
13/4"
45 mm
FRONT
VIEW
SIDE
VIEW B
3/8"
9.5 mm TYP
BOTH ENDS
Subject to change without notice.
Form 23.2 REV 1704
Printed in USA on Recycled Paper with Soybean Based Ink
TEN YEAR WARRANTY
Acutherm warrants that its Therma-Fuser diffusers, exclusive of any
options and accessories (whether factory or field installed) shall be free
from defects in material or workmanship for a period of ten (10) years
from the date of shipment and agrees to repair or replace, at its option,
any parts that fail during said ten (10) year period due to any such
defects which would not have occurred had reasonable care been
taken, provided that such parts have been inspected by Acutherm and
found defective and provided the diffusers have been given normal and
proper usage and all parts and controls remain unaltered. Acutherm
makes NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF PRODUCTS OR
OF THEIR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE OR ANY OTHER EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED WARRANTY WHICH EXTENDS BEYOND THE LIMITED
WARRANTY ABOVE. ACUTHERM’S LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL
LOSSES AND DAMAGES RESULTING FROM DEFECTS SHALL IN
NO EVENT EXCEED THE COST OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF